

## Nano Science and Technology Mission Department of Science and Technology Ministry of Science and Technology Govt. of India

## Call for nominations for National Research Awards in Nano Science & Technology - 2019

The Department of Science & Technology (DST), Government of India, under the Nano Science and Technology Mission (Nano Mission) has instituted 'National Research Award' and 'Young Career Awards' to recognize outstanding contributions of Indian Scientists to the advancement of Nano Science & Technology in the country. Nominees for the award should have made significant contribution in the area of Nano S&T. The details of the award are as follows:

Award Category	Age limit	Award Amount	No. of Awards
	(in years)	(in Rupees)	
National Research Award	Up to 70 yrs	1,00,000/-	1
Young Career Award	Up to 45 yrs	50,000/-	2

The date of reckoning for age limit shall be the closing date of this advertisement 31.01.2019.

Nominations of eligible Indian Nationals are invited from Directors/ Vice Chancellors/ Deans of Academic Institutions/ Government Research Laboratories or President/ Past Presidents of all National Science & Engineering Academies. The nominations along with CV containing full details of their achievements, publications and contribution in the area of Nano S&T should reach the following address latest by 31.01.2019. The awards will be announced during the Nano India Conference-2019 scheduled during April 26-27, 2019 at MG University, Kottayam

Head (Nano Mission)
Department of Science and Technology
Technology Bhawan, New Mehrauli Road
New Delhi-110016